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NAME OF MEETING: PCC Cancer Clinical Trials Collaborative
Date 1/16/2024

Time 12 Noon

Location Teams Meeting

Purpose: Bi-monthly meeting

2 Attendees (Name and Organization):

Name

Organization

April Barry

DOH, presenter. Co=chair

Lyn Robertson

lynrob28@gmail.com,
Presenter, Co-chair

King, Jennifer

Ashley Sataniello
Annette Eyer
Victoria Baumert
Stacy Hurt

Dr. Calo

Mark Hallman

Laura Toole

Patrick Loftus
Monica Baskin
Janine Strick-
Margaret von Mehren
Armenta Washington
Brenda Anastasio
Joanne Boyd

Joseph Carver

Kate Barbour

Mark Wojtowicz
Tina Ross

Michael Hall

jennifekin@pa.gov
ashley.santaniello@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

vbaumert@pa.gov
stacy.hurt@parexel.com
wcalo@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

laura.toole@cancernepa.org
ploftus@pa.gov

margaret.vonmehren@fccc.edu
armenta.washington@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
banastasio@pa.gov

boydjm@upmc.edu
jrc@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
kbarbour@upenn.edu
mjwojtowicz@geisinger.edu
tross@hamiltonhealthcenter.com
michael.hall@fccc.edu
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Pennsylvania Cancer Coa n (PCC): Cancer CI

Agenda

¢ Welcome and Introductions -Lyn Robertson

e Workgroup Discussion Question: -Laura Toole
¢ “How do Community Based Cancer Treatment providers successfully maintain a robust
clinical trials program within their practice”

o As financial support for clinical research coordinators
Access to clinical trials participation (industry and academic institutional based clinical trials)

. Flnallze Next Steps CT Priorities for 2024
Promote patient navigation or case management that facilitate access clinical trials at the time of diagnosis
Educate oncology healthcare professionals regarding the benefits of developing a patientcentric enrollment process and for

clinical trials to increase the enroliment of cancer patients

¢ Membership in PCC
¢ What would be helpful to you?
¢ Next Meeting April 23, 2024 @ 12 pm (noon)
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ID Description | Owner

1 | April Barry and Lyn Robertson opened the meeting; Review of AB LR
Agenda

2 | Each member of the Collaborative Introduced Self and ALL
Organization

3 | Workgroup Discussion on Community Based Cancer Treatment- LT
lack of funding and resources
Barriers

e Not associated with academia or Cancer Center
e Rural risk of being shut down, lack of incentives.
e Enrollment by Pharma risk factors

4 | Workplan Periority:
Educate oncology healthcare professionals and PCPs regarding
the benefits of developing a patient-centric enrollment process and
for clinical trials to increase the enrollment of cancer patients.
* Project ECHO-for PCP education on how to
access and refer to clinical trials.
* Next Steps meeting with Dr. Calo-Penn State
SuperHUB, members of workgroup that are
interested will email Lyn or April.
« Email brainstorming ideas for education
content-present at meeting in April 2024

April 2024 meeting discuss CMS payment for patient navigation

0N OO

Next Steps:
1) AB and JK will email those in attendance that are not AB and JK
members of the PCC.

2) Set up meeting with Dr. Calo-Penn State SuperHUB Project | AB, Dr. Calo,

ECHO, members of workgroup that are interested will email Brenda
Lyn or April
e Collect sub workgroup list of those interested in April and Lyn
participating.
3) Email brainstorming ideas for education content-present at Lyn and April
meeting in April 2024 and
membership
of workgroup

9 | Next meeting scheduled Jan 16, 2024 at noon

Links that were included in the chat:

Strategies to Advance Equity in Cancer Clinical Trials | American Society of Clinical Oncology Educational
Book (ascopubs.org)

https://www.fightcancer.org/blue-button-clinical-trial-matching-cancer-patients
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https://www.lung.org/getmedia/1f78dc1a-a501-4c0e-8bb8-1467f6392e3d/ala-improving-trial-enrollment-
march17b-draft.pdf

https://hawthorneeffect.com/

https://www.impact.upenn.edu/project-echo/

YouTube video that has been edited to start at clinical trials presentation:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9yiHjrvEd2Y &t=61m27s
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